FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-27-2000



101527874

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10 31 2000 Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name First Union National	Bank Month Day Year 10 31 2000
Formerly	75393506
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Y Other National Banking Associat	ion
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Heathkit Company, In	C.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 455 Riverview Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Benton Harbor	MI 49022
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
#81 40.00 OP 482 275.00 OP	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (2	15) 864-6256
Name	Bruce A. Bell, Esqui	re	
Address (line 1)	White and Williams L	LP	
Address (line 2)	1800 One Liberty Plac	:e	
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 191	03	
Address (line 4)			
i ages	Enter the total number of pages of ncluding any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	cument # 5
	pplication Number(s) or Regi	istration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the 1	rademark Application Number <u>or the</u> Regist	tration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)
75393556	75394387		0755883 0520346
75393407	75399828	1208237	0755990
75419191		1218177	0919802
Number of P	roperties Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 12
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00
Method of Deposit Ac		Deposit Account	\$ _315.00
	ment by deposit account or if additional fee	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the ed copy is a true copy of the original cted herein.		
,,,,,,,,,	//	Thurs lit x11	1/22/20
	A. Bell, Esquire f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of the payment of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, First Union National Bank ("Releasor") hereby releases all right, title and interest as pledged, hypothecated, conveyed and transferred to it by Heathkit Company, Inc., 455 Riverview Drive, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022 ("Releasee"), in its general intangibles, as covered and identified in that certain Security Agreement between Releasor and Releasee dated as of February 10, 1999, recorded with the Assignment Division of the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office February 16, 1999 on Reel/Frame: 1857/0162, including, but not limited to, the United States trademark registrations and applications in Schedule A attached hereto, the Releasor releasing in full, as of the date set forth below, its security interest created by the aforesaid Security Agreement in the said trademark registrations and applications.

Dated as of: October 31, 2000	300 Main Street Stamford, Connecticut 06904	
	By: They Kineau Name: TAMES GAREAU Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
COUNTY OF FAIR FIELD)	

On this 14th day of 1000 before me personally appeared 10m0s 5000 to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is the 100. Westcht of First Union National Bank ("Bank"), that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of Bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

[SEAL]

Doc#, 1135839 v1

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	Registration/ Application #	Registration/ Issue Date
HEATHKIT EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM	US	75/393,556	11/20/97
HES	US	75/393,407	11/20/97
HUG DESIGN	US	1,220,647	12/21/82
REMARK	US	1,208,237	09/14/82
HES	US	75/419,191	01/16/98
HEATHKIT	ARG	1,380,920	07/28/59
НЕАТНКІТ	AUSTRIA	46,163	08/16/61
HEATHKIT	AUSTRIA	74,610	06/05/73
HEATHKIT	AUSTRALI A	A265,574	06/23/76
HEATHKIT	AUSTRALI A	A374,051	12/06/84
HEATHKIT	AUSTRALI A	A185,334	06/16/65
HEATHKIT	AUSTRALI A	A124,551	03/13/70
HEATHKIT	BOLIVIA	32730-A	05/17/74
HEATHKIT	BRAZIL	004051696	07/02/70
НЕАТНКІТ	SWITZ	314.660	05/17/61
НЕАТНКІТ	CHILE	416.465	10/02/73
НЕАТНКІТ	CHILE	392.00	10/06/94
НЕАТНКІТ	CHILE	416.160	11/23/93
НЕАТНКІТ	CHILE	424.522	02/24/84
HEATHKIT	COLUMBIA	83.511	10/25/74

Alligrant-tmrk wpd

MARK	COUNTRY	Registration/ Application #	Registration/ Issue Date
НЕАТНКІТ	COLUMBIA	49.969	11/15/61
НЕАТНКІТ	COSTA RICA	26,392	03/25/64
HEATHKIT	GERMANY	741,335	06/02/60
HEATHKIT	GERMANY	915,200	01/26/73
HEATHKIT	DENMARK	3371/1973	11/09/73
HEATHKIT	EC	2002-93	01/31/73
HEATHKIT	FRANCE	1,694,447	01/26/73
HEATHKIT	FRANCE	1,592,235	05/28/70
HEATHKIT	GT	57993	. 05/11/69
HEATHKIT	GT	28196	02/12/74
HEATHKIT	IRELAND	B106503	09/22/81
HEATHKIT	ISRAEL	19761	05/12/61
HEATHKIT	ITALY	387,519	11/28/63
HEATHKIT	JAPAN	2474563	11/30/92
HEATHKIT	LEBANON	27,745	02/22/73
HEATHKIT	LEBANON	36,506	12/04/63
HEATHKIT	LIBERIA	30594/212	02/24/64
HEATHKIT	LIBERIA	27988/840	09/27/73
HEATHKIT	MEXICO	238,083	06/05/61
HEATHKIT	MEXICO	286,873	02/18/83
HEATHKIT	MEXICO	236,622	04/13/73
HEATHKIT	NEW ZEAL.	103224	02/16/73
HEATHKIT	PANAMA	18.261	10/29/73
HEATHKIT	PANAMA	11.212	06/06/69
HEATHKIT	PERU	20516	04/25/79
HEATHKIT	PERU	8760	06/08/77

Angrant-tmrk.wpd

MARK	COUNTRY	Registration/ Application #	Registration/ Issue Date
HEATHKIT	PH	3399	06/21/62
НЕАТНКІТ	PORTUGAL	181,142	04/20/79
НЕАТНКІТ	PORTUGAL	123,044	12/02/64
НЕАТНКІТ	PORTUGAL	123,045	12/02/64
НЕАТНКІТ	SINGAPOR E	4110/80	09/17/80
неатнкіт	EL SALV	64	05/15/84
НЕАТНКІТ	EL SALV	11,440/31	07/13/64
НЕАТНКІТ	TAIWAN	64989	08/01/73
НЕАТНКІТ	URAGUAY	220,675	11/28/67
неатнкіт	VENEZ	43,018-F	12/14/62
НЕАТНКІТ	VENEZ	10.796.95	05/31/89
НЕАТНКІТ	VIET NAM	7127	12/29/92
HEATHKIT	US	1,218,177	11/30/82
HEATHKIT	US	755,883	09/03/63
HEATHKIT	US	755990	09/03/63
HEATHKIT	US	919,802	09/07/71
HEATHKIT	US	75/394,387	11/21/97
HEATHKIT	US	75/399,828	12/04/97
HEATHKIT	US	520,346	01/31/50
HEATHKIT	DO	21493	03/01/73
HEATHKIT	DO	13305	03/03/64
HEATHKIT	DO	13176	12/20/63
HEATHKIT	SPAIN	387,690	05/16/62
HEATHKIT	SPAIN	706,186	03/09/76
HEATHKIT	HNG KNG	B572	09/20/65
HEATHKIT	HNG KNG	B2587/1984	11/30/82

A \grant-tmrk.wpd

	Issue Date
B2566/1984	11/30/82
286018B	02/15/73
184658	04/19/58
B7855	09/21/82
2418	11/20/63
102,366	01/13/56
48495	02/11/73
40844	11/06/63
1,095,740	05/17/78
1,095,741	05/17/78
1,005,380	01/25/73
B826,500	10/19/61
30,846	05/12/73
33,897	11/14/73
89241	09/27/73
64,405	07/16/64
143 250	05/25/73
125 364	11/08/68
B73/1179	03/12/73

A \grant-tmrk.wpd

RECORDED: 11/24/2000